



Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
1	55	ARO Samuli KTM	FIN E3	2:52.24 48.07 km/h	1	14	NAMBOTIN Christophe GAS-GAS	FRA E3	1	2:12:15.81		2:12:15.81		
2	31	CASELLI Kurt KTM	USA E3	2:54.34 47.49 km/h	2	55	ARO Samuli KTM	FIN E3	2	2:12:54.51		2:12:54.51	+38.70 +38.70	
3	12	THAIN Rodrig TM	FRA E2	2:54.41 47.47 km/h	3	15	MEO Antoine HUSQVARNA	FRA E3	3	2:13:08.67		2:13:08.67	+14.16 +52.86	
4	50	REMES Eero KTM	FIN E1	2:54.69 47.40 km/h	4	50	REMES Eero KTM	FIN E1	1	2:13:19.40		2:13:19.40	+10.73 +1:03.59	
5	75	SJOO Carl HUSABERG	SWE E2	2:55.23 47.25 km/h	5	12	THAIN Rodrig TM	FRA E2	1	2:13:24.79		2:13:24.79	+5.39 +1:08.98	
6	14	NAMBOTIN Christophe GAS-GAS	FRA E3	2:55.67 47.13 km/h	6	112	CORREIA Luis YAMAHA	PRT E2	2	2:14:01.22		2:14:01.22	+36.43 +1:45.41	
7	72	LJUNGGREN Joakim HUSABERG	SWE E2	2:56.45 46.93 km/h	7	31	CASELLI Kurt KTM	USA E3	4	2:14:24.32		2:14:24.32	+23.10 +2:08.51	
8	41	GUERRERO Cristobal YAMAHA	ESP E2	2:57.21 46.72 km/h	8	41	GUERRERO Cristobal YAMAHA	ESP E2	3	2:14:54.78		2:14:54.78	+30.46 +2:38.97	
9	23	BELOMETTI Alessandro KTM	ITA E2	2:57.55 46.63 km/h	9	20	ALBERGONI Simone KTM	ITA E1	2	2:14:56.38		2:14:56.38	+1.60 +2:40.57	
10	64	PRICE Toby KAWASAKI	AUS E2	2:57.71 46.59 km/h	10	25	SALVINI Alex HUSQVARNA	ITA E3	5	2:15:18.68		2:15:18.68	+22.30 +3:02.87	
11	112	CORREIA Luis YAMAHA	PRT E2	2:58.91 46.28 km/h	11	23	BELOMETTI Alessandro KTM	ITA E2	4	2:15:21.19		2:15:21.19	+2.51 +3:05.38	
12	22	BALLETTI Oscar HM-HONDA	ITA E2	2:59.15 46.22 km/h	12	22	BALLETTI Oscar HM-HONDA	ITA E2	5	2:15:48.49		2:15:48.49	+27.30 +3:32.68	
13	95	WASSINK Mark KTM	NLD E3	3:01.17 45.70 km/h	13	10	GAUTHIER Julien HM-HONDA	FRA E1	3	2:15:50.95		2:15:50.95	+2.46 +3:35.14	
14	54	TARKKALA Marko BMW	FIN E3	3:01.97 45.50 km/h	14	72	LJUNGGREN Joakim HUSABERG	SWE E2	6	2:15:55.44		2:15:55.44	+4.49 +3:39.63	
15	48	SANTOLINO Lorenzo KTM	ESP E2	3:01.99 45.50 km/h	15	21	BOTTURI Alessandro KTM	ITA E3	6	2:16:06.44		2:16:06.44	+11.00 +3:50.63	
16	736	CHERUBINI Luca TM	ITA C2	3:02.64 45.34 km/h	16	64	PRICE Toby KAWASAKI	AUS E2	7	2:16:12.01		2:16:12.01	+5.57 +3:56.20	
17	20	ALBERGONI Simone KTM	ITA E1	3:02.77 45.30 km/h	17	101	SZUSTER Michal YAMAHA	POL E1	4	2:16:26.82		2:16:26.82	+14.81 +4:11.01	
18	90	HUBERS Ralph YAMAHA	NLD E1	3:02.80 45.30 km/h	18	24	MOSSINI Fabio HM-HONDA	ITA E1	5	2:17:00.29		2:17:00.29	+33.47 +4:44.48	
19	30	ABBOTT Destry KAWASAKI	USA E2	3:03.13 45.21 km/h	19	84	KEHR Marcus KTM	DEU E3	7	2:17:09.40		2:17:09.40	+9.11 +4:53.59	
20	102	KRYWULT Sebastian KTM	POL E3	3:03.53 45.12 km/h	20	75	SJOO Carl HUSABERG	SWE E2	8	2:17:14.08		2:17:14.08	+4.68 +4:58.27	
21	28	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo KTM	ITA E2	3:03.82 45.04 km/h	21	52	SALONEN Valteri HUSABERG	FIN E2	9	2:17:26.13		2:17:26.13	+12.05 +5:10.32	
22	114	GAUDENCIO Gustavo KTM	PRT E3	3:03.89 45.03 km/h	22	48	SANTOLINO Lorenzo KTM	ESP E2	10	2:17:27.98		2:17:27.98	+1.85 +5:12.17	
23	84	KEHR Marcus KTM	DEU E3	3:04.10 44.98 km/h	23	60	HOLLIS Christopher HUSQVARNA	AUS E1	6	2:17:28.77		2:17:28.77	+0.79 +5:12.96	
-	150	EDMONSON Paulo SUZUKI	GBR E1	3:04.10 44.98 km/h	24	54	TARKKALA Marko BMW	FIN E3	8	2:17:32.00		2:17:32.00	+3.23 +5:16.19	
25	65	BEWLEY Jarrod YAMAHA	AUS E2	3:04.14 44.97 km/h	25	63	MERRIMAN Steffan YAMAHA	AUS E1	7	2:17:48.38		2:17:48.38	+16.38 +5:32.57	
26	91	ADVOKAAT Amel KTM	NLD E1	3:04.27 44.93 km/h	26	11	GERMAIN Marc YAMAHA	FRA E1	8	2:18:25.27		2:18:25.27	+36.89 +6:09.46	
27	10	GAUTHIER Julien HM-HONDA	FRA E1	3:04.75 44.82 km/h	27	58	KANTONEN Oskari KTM	FIN E2	11	2:18:26.62		2:18:26.62	+1.35 +6:10.81	





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
28	188	BENAVIDEZ Kevin CAMOD KTM	ARG E3	3:05.20 44.71 km/h	28	65	BEWLEY Jarrod MA YAMAHA	AUS E2	12	2:18:40.86		2:18:40.86	+14.24 +6:25.05	
29	153	McCONNELL Euan ACU KTM	GBR E3	3:05.43 44.65 km/h	29	30	ABBOTT Destry AMA KAWASAKI	USA E2	13	2:18:47.02		2:18:47.02	+6.16 +6:31.21	
30	62	KEARNEY Glenn MA HUSQVARNA	AUS E3	3:06.41 44.42 km/h	30	34	WEIGAND Timmy AMA HONDA	USA E1	9	2:18:48.29		2:18:48.29	+1.27 +6:32.48	
31	101	SZUSTER Michal PZM YAMAHA	POL E1	3:06.61 44.37 km/h	31	46	GUERRERO Victor RFME YAMAHA	ESP E1	10	2:18:55.68		2:18:55.68	+7.39 +6:39.87	
-	160	KLUTZ Thierry FMB HUSQVARNA	BEL E3	3:06.61 44.37 km/h	32	62	KEARNEY Glenn MA HUSQVARNA	AUS E3	9	2:18:57.67		2:18:57.67	+1.99 +6:41.86	
33	708	CADEK David ACCR KTM	CZE C3	3:06.90 44.30 km/h	33	17	FORTUNATO Benoit FFM YAMAHA	FRA E2	14	2:19:07.51		2:19:07.51	+9.84 +6:51.70	
34	18	BOSSI Yannick FFM TM	FRA E3	3:07.07 44.26 km/h	34	36	BOBBITT Russel AMA KTM	USA E2	15	2:19:09.88		2:19:09.88	+2.37 +6:54.07	
35	13	BOURGEOIS Marc FFM HUSQVARNA	FRA E2	3:07.09 44.26 km/h	35	91	ADVOKAAT Amel KNMV KTM	NLD E1	11	2:19:10.01		2:19:10.01	+0.13 +6:54.20	
36	70	ERIKSSON Anders SVEMO BMW	SWE E3	3:07.16 44.24 km/h	36	95	WASSINK Mark KNMV KTM	NLD E3	10	2:19:23.44		2:19:23.44	+13.43 +7:07.63	
37	508	KADLECEK Michal ACCR TM	CZE C3	3:07.17 44.24 km/h	37	113	PATRAO Mario FMP SUZUKI	PRT E2	16	2:19:24.96		2:19:24.96	+1.52 +7:09.15	
38	17	FORTUNATO Benoit FFM YAMAHA	FRA E2	3:07.30 44.21 km/h	38	13	BOURGEOIS Marc FFM HUSQVARNA	FRA E2	17	2:19:14.96	10.00	2:19:24.96	+7:09.15	
39	110	RODRIGUES Helder FMP YAMAHA	POR E1	3:07.39 44.19 km/h	39	150	EDMONSON Paulo ACU SUZUKI	GBR E1	12	2:19:28.48		2:19:28.48	+3.52 +7:12.67	
40	630	MAIR Ricky ACU KTM	GBR C2	3:07.66 44.12 km/h	40	736	CHERUBINI Luca FMI TM	ITA C2	1	2:19:38.79		2:19:38.79	+10.31 +7:22.98	
41	25	SALVINI Alex FMI HUSQVARNA	ITA E3	3:07.72 44.11 km/h	41	111	REIS Goncalo FMP KTM	PRT E1	13	2:19:53.80		2:19:53.80	+15.01 +7:37.99	
42	66	BRAICO Geoffrey MA KTM	AUS E3	3:07.90 44.07 km/h	42	33	KANNEY Nathan AMA KTM	USA E3	11	2:20:01.58		2:20:01.58	+7.78 +7:45.77	
-	27	POGNA Michael FMI KTM	ITA E2	3:07.90 44.07 km/h	43	18	BOSSI Yannick FFM TM	FRA E3	12	2:20:01.65		2:20:01.65	+0.07 +7:45.84	
44	69	BEATTIE Nicholas MA YAMAHA	AUS E2	3:07.97 44.05 km/h	44	90	HUBERS Ralph KNMV YAMAHA	NLD E1	14	2:20:11.28		2:20:11.28	+9.63 +7:55.47	
45	94	ELSINGA Dave KNMV YAMAHA	NLD E2	3:08.61 43.90 km/h	45	508	KADLECEK Michal ACCR TM	CZE C3	1	2:20:31.46		2:20:31.46	+20.18 +8:15.65	
46	113	PATRAO Mario FMP SUZUKI	PRT E2	3:08.65 43.89 km/h	46	163	CREMER Cedric FMB KTM	BEL E1	15	2:20:34.09		2:20:34.09	+2.63 +8:18.28	
47	11	GERMAIN Marc FFM YAMAHA	FRA E1	3:08.75 43.87 km/h	47	110	RODRIGUES Helder FMP YAMAHA	POR E1	16	2:20:34.93		2:20:34.93	+0.84 +8:19.12	
48	116	VENTURA Diogo FMP SUZUKI	PRT E1	3:08.81 43.85 km/h	48	73	SVENSSON Karl SVEMO KTM	SWE E3	13	2:20:39.07		2:20:39.07	+4.14 +8:23.26	
49	24	MOSSINI Fabio FMI HM-HONDA	ITA E1	3:08.82 43.85 km/h	49	66	BRAICO Geoffrey MA KTM	AUS E3	14	2:20:44.22		2:20:44.22	+5.15 +8:28.41	
50	557	SVITKO Stefan SMF KTM	SVK C3	3:09.10 43.79 km/h	50	28	D'AMBROSIO Edoardo FMI KTM	ITA E2	18	2:20:51.56		2:20:51.56	+7.34 +8:35.75	
51	21	BOTTURI Alessandro FMI KTM	ITA E3	3:09.16 43.77 km/h	51	74	GUSTAFSSON Niklas SVEMO HONDA	SWE E1	17	2:20:55.51		2:20:55.51	+3.95 +8:39.70	
52	608	ZERAVA Martin ACCR KTM	CZE C3	3:09.24 43.75 km/h	52	70	ERIKSSON Anders SVEMO BMW	SWE E3	15	2:20:57.23		2:20:57.23	+1.72 +8:41.42	
53	15	MEO Antoine FFM HUSQVARNA	FRA E3	3:09.27 43.75 km/h	53	16	BOZZO Sebastien FFM HUSQVARNA	FRA E2	19	2:21:05.04		2:21:05.04	+7.81 +8:49.23	
54	47	MENA Oriol RFME HUSABERG	ESP E3	3:09.30 43.74 km/h	54	27	POGNA Michael FMI KTM	ITA E2	20	2:21:14.06		2:21:14.06	+9.02 +8:58.25	





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
55	152	EVANS Greg ACU KTM	GBR E1	3:09.48 43.70 km/h	55	87	HUEBNER Edward DMSB KTM	DEU E2	21	2:21:17.82		2:21:17.82	+3.76 +9:02.01	
56	16	BOZZO Sebastien FFM HUSQVARNA	FRA E2	3:09.53 43.69 km/h	56	35	HUFFMAN Damon AMA KAWASAKI	USA E1	18	2:21:29.50		2:21:29.50	+11.68 +9:13.69	
57	36	BOBBITT Russel AMA KTM	USA E2	3:09.54 43.68 km/h	57	152	EVANS Greg ACU KTM	GBR E1	19	2:21:35.27		2:21:35.27	+5.77 +9:19.46	
58	35	HUFFMAN Damon AMA KAWASAKI	USA E1	3:09.71 43.65 km/h	58	61	HUTTON Kirk MA YAMAHA	AUS E1	20	2:21:41.73		2:21:41.73	+6.46 +9:25.92	
59	46	GUERRERO Victor RFME YAMAHA	ESP E1	3:09.75 43.64 km/h	59	116	VENTURA Diogo FMP SUZUKI	PRT E1	21	2:21:54.32		2:21:54.32	+12.59 +9:38.51	
-	87	HUEBNER Edward DMSB KTM	DEU E2	3:09.75 43.64 km/h	60	69	BEATTIE Nicholas MA YAMAHA	AUS E2	22	2:21:57.23		2:21:57.23	+2.91 +9:41.42	
61	503	HARPER Mitcham MA HONDA	AUS C2	3:10.02 43.57 km/h	61	708	CADEK David ACCR KTM	CZE C3	2	2:21:59.04		2:21:59.04	+1.81 +9:43.23	
62	52	SALONEN Valteri SML HUSABERG	FIN E2	3:10.04 43.57 km/h	62	154	SAGAR Tom ACU SUZUKI	GBR E2	23	2:22:04.12		2:22:04.12	+5.08 +9:48.31	
63	791	RIDGWAY Matthew ACU SUZUKI	GBR C2	3:10.24 43.52 km/h	63	115	FELICIA Paulo FMP HUSQVARNA	PRT E3	16	2:22:15.60		2:22:15.60	+11.48 +9:59.79	
64	73	SVENSSON Karl SVEMO KTM	SWE E3	3:10.69 43.42 km/h	64	38	LANZA Jamie AMA KAWASAKI	USA E1	22	2:22:25.16		2:22:25.16	+9.56 +10:09.35	
65	82	GEYER Stefan DMSB KTM	DEU E2	3:10.76 43.41 km/h	65	509	ZAREMBA Jan ACCR KTM	CZE C1	1	2:22:30.81		2:22:30.81	+5.65 +10:15.00	
66	165	GAUNIAUX Kevin FMB GAS-GAS	BEL E2	3:11.04 43.34 km/h	66	153	McCONNELL Euan ACU KTM	GBR E3	17	2:23:02.73		2:23:02.73	+31.92 +10:46.92	
67	162	VANDERHEYDEN Wim FMB HUSABERG	BEL E2	3:11.15 43.32 km/h	67	93	PLEKKENPOL Erwin KNMV HM-HONDA	NLD E2	24	2:23:22.21		2:23:22.21	+19.48 +11:06.40	
68	186	CAIMI Franco CAMOD BMW	ARG E2	3:11.16 43.31 km/h	68	541	MORHED Jacob SVEMO KTM	SWE C2	2	2:23:28.50		2:23:28.50	+6.29 +11:12.69	
69	29	MANGINI Massimo FMI HUSQVARNA	ITA E1	3:11.25 43.29 km/h	69	26	MANZI Jonathan FMI HUSQVARNA	ITA E2	25	2:23:33.47		2:23:33.47	+4.97 +11:17.66	
70	541	MORHED Jacob SVEMO KTM	SWE C2	3:11.27 43.29 km/h	70	589	SULLIVAN Rory AMA HUSABERG	USA C3	3	2:23:42.82		2:23:42.82	+9.35 +11:27.01	
71	589	SULLIVAN Rory AMA HUSABERG	USA C3	3:11.39 43.26 km/h	71	39	BUTTRICK Cory AMA KTM	USA E1	23	2:20:44.44	2:00.00 1:00.00	2:23:44.44	+1.62 +11:28.63	
72	85	GOERNER Derrick DMSB HUSABERG	DEU E3	3:11.42 43.26 km/h	72	188	BENAVIDEZ Kevin CAMOD KTM	ARG E3	18	2:23:48.30		2:23:48.30	+3.86 +11:32.49	
73	163	CREMER Cedric FMB KTM	BEL E1	3:11.55 43.23 km/h	73	155	WAKELY Simon ACU HUSQVARNA	GBR E2	26	2:23:56.75		2:23:56.75	+8.45 +11:40.94	
74	587	SPERLE Brian AMA KTM	USA C3	3:11.64 43.21 km/h	74	186	CAIMI Franco CAMOD BMW	ARG E2	27	2:23:57.24		2:23:57.24	+0.49 +11:41.43	
75	100	KEDZIERSKI Lukasz PZM YAMAHA	POL E2	3:12.03 43.12 km/h	75	78	SUNDIN Martin SVEMO HUSABERG	SWE E2	28	2:24:10.00		2:24:10.00	+12.76 +11:54.19	
76	780	LOTHMAN Oille SVEMO KTM	SWE C3	3:12.14 43.09 km/h	76	29	MANGINI Massimo FMI HUSQVARNA	ITA E1	24	2:24:11.97		2:24:11.97	+1.97 +11:56.16	
77	512	SALONEN Lauri SML KTM	FIN C1	3:13.01 42.90 km/h	77	102	KRYWULT Sebastian PZM KTM	POL E3	19	2:24:13.98		2:24:13.98	+2.01 +11:58.17	
78	111	REIS Goncalo FMP KTM	PRT E1	3:13.11 42.88 km/h	78	162	VANDERHEYDEN Wim FMB HUSABERG	BEL E2	29	2:24:14.38		2:24:14.38	+0.40 +11:58.57	
79	115	FELICIA Paulo FMP HUSQVARNA	PRT E3	3:13.13 42.87 km/h	79	19	METGE Adrien FFM HUSQVARNA	FRA E2	30	2:24:16.98		2:24:16.98	+2.60 +12:01.17	
-	92	VanVEEN Jirry KNMV YAMAHA	NLD E1	3:13.13 42.87 km/h	80	536	GERINI Maurizio FMI KTM	ITA C1	2	2:24:34.32		2:24:34.32	+17.34 +12:18.51	
-	509	ZAREMBA Jan ACCR KTM	CZE C1	3:13.13 42.87 km/h	81	82	GEYER Stefan DMSB KTM	DEU E2	31	2:24:49.13		2:24:49.13	+14.81 +12:33.32	





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
82	74	GUSTAFSSON Niklas HONDA	SWE E1	3:13.49 42.79 km/h	82	512	SALONEN Lauri KTM	FIN C1	3	2:24:59.03		2:24:59.03	+9.90 +12:43.22	
-	38	LANZA Jamie KAWASAKI	USA E1	3:13.49 42.79 km/h	83	156	MOYCE Oliver HUSABERG	GBR E2	32	2:25:05.69		2:25:05.69	+6.66 +12:49.88	
84	157	WOOD Ashley GAS-GAS	GBR E2	3:13.61 42.77 km/h	84	157	WOOD Ashley GAS-GAS	GBR E2	33	2:25:25.11		2:25:25.11	+19.42 +13:09.30	
85	26	MANZI Jonathan HUSQVARNA	ITA E2	3:13.62 42.76 km/h	85	582	LINOHOLM Henrik KTM	SWE C2	3	2:25:38.31		2:25:38.31	+13.20 +13:22.50	
86	45	SOLA Marc GAS-GAS	ESP E3	3:14.07 42.67 km/h	86	176	KUKLIK Martin KTM	CZE E1	25	2:25:49.42		2:25:49.42	+11.11 +13:33.61	
87	63	MERRIMAN Steffan YAMAHA	AUS E1	3:14.35 42.60 km/h	87	103	SZYMKOWSKI Pawel KTM	POL E2	34	2:25:50.71		2:25:50.71	+1.29 +13:34.90	
88	196	KAPAJCIK Robert KTM	SVK E2	3:14.97 42.47 km/h	88	119	OLIVEIRA Luis YAMAHA	PRT E1	26	2:25:50.93		2:25:50.93	+0.22 +13:35.12	
89	61	HUTTON Kirk YAMAHA	AUS E1	3:15.40 42.37 km/h	89	85	GOERNER Derrick HUSABERG	DEU E3	20	2:25:16.17	1:00.00	2:26:16.17	+25.24 +14:00.36	
90	609	KUKLIK Vit HUSABERG	CZE C2	3:15.93 42.26 km/h	90	608	ZERAVA Martin KTM	CZE C3	4	2:26:17.04		2:26:17.04	+0.87 +14:01.23	
91	655	NOVOSAD Zlatko GAS-GAS	SVK C3	3:15.97 42.25 km/h	91	609	KUKLIK Vit HUSABERG	CZE C2	4	2:26:17.39		2:26:17.39	+0.35 +14:01.58	
92	550	TIJHUIS Dinand GAS-GAS	NLD C3	3:16.08 42.23 km/h	92	49	ROMAN Mario KTM	ESP E1	27	2:26:18.67		2:26:18.67	+1.28 +14:02.86	
93	712	POHJONEN Lauri HUSQVARNA	FIN C1	3:16.20 42.20 km/h	93	79	NORDH Anton KTM	SWE E1	28	2:26:37.84		2:26:37.84	+19.17 +14:22.03	
94	118	BANDEIRA Goncalo YAMAHA	PRT E1	3:16.39 42.16 km/h	94	45	SOLA Marc GAS-GAS	ESP E3	21	2:26:52.84		2:26:52.84	+15.00 +14:37.03	
95	154	SAGAR Tom SUZUKI	GBR E2	3:16.55 42.13 km/h	95	655	NOVOSAD Zlatko GAS-GAS	SVK C3	5	2:26:56.06		2:26:56.06	+3.22 +14:40.25	
96	39	BUTTRICK Cory KTM	USA E1	3:16.98 42.03 km/h	96	124	ROSSE Jonathan YAMAHA	CHE E1	29	2:27:03.78		2:27:03.78	+7.72 +14:47.97	
97	49	ROMAN Mario KTM	ESP E1	3:17.26 41.98 km/h	97	105	BEMBENIK Mateusz KTM	POL E2	35	2:27:11.03		2:27:11.03	+7.25 +14:55.22	
98	724	PUDOR Bob YAMAHA	DEU C2	3:17.34 41.96 km/h	98	44	PARES Guillem GAS-GAS	ESP E3	22	2:27:11.43		2:27:11.43	+0.40 +14:55.62	
99	781	JONSSON Kristoffer GAS-GAS	SWE C3	3:17.48 41.93 km/h	99	585	HOESS Fred KAWASAKI	USA C1	4	2:27:25.40		2:27:25.40	+13.97 +15:09.59	
100	636	MORI Nicolo KTM	ITA C2	3:17.55 41.91 km/h	100	92	VanVEEN Jirry YAMAHA	NLD E1	30	2:27:33.12		2:27:33.12	+7.72 +15:17.31	
101	53	KIRSSI Simo BMW	FIN E2	3:17.84 41.85 km/h	101	118	BANDEIRA Goncalo YAMAHA	PRT E1	31	2:27:38.41		2:27:38.41	+5.29 +15:22.60	
102	103	SZYMKOWSKI Pawel KTM	POL E2	3:18.01 41.82 km/h	102	787	BRANDT Jordan KTM	USA C3	6	2:27:48.80		2:27:48.80	+10.39 +15:32.99	
103	768	MEGRE David KTM	PRT C2	3:18.41 41.73 km/h	103	503	HARPER Mitcham HONDA	AUS C2	5	2:26:52.98	1:00.00	2:27:52.98	+4.18 +15:37.17	
104	155	WAKELY Simon HUSQVARNA	GBR E2	3:18.71 41.67 km/h	104	636	MORI Nicolo KTM	ITA C2	6	2:28:18.88		2:28:18.88	+25.90 +16:03.07	
105	60	HOLLIS Christopher HUSQVARNA	AUS E1	3:18.79 41.65 km/h	105	76	BERG Fredrik KTM	SWE E1	32	2:28:37.53		2:28:37.53	+18.65 +16:21.72	
106	86	WIEGAND Sepp KTM	DEU E1	3:18.82 41.65 km/h	106	722	BLUEMEL Robert KTM	DEU C3	7	2:28:54.67		2:28:54.67	+17.14 +16:38.86	
107	199	SEVELA Miroslav GAS-GAS	SVK E2	3:19.04 41.60 km/h	107	587	SPERLE Brian KTM	USA C3	8	2:28:59.54		2:28:59.54	+4.87 +16:43.73	
108	68	LLOYD Andrew TM	AUS E3	3:19.27 41.55 km/h	108	709	KUCIREK Miroslav KTM	CZE C2	7	2:29:07.20		2:29:07.20	+7.66 +16:51.39	





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 5

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
109	555 SMF	DOZSA Juraj GAS-GAS	SVK	C3	3:19.38 41.53 km/h	109	149 FMM	GARCIA Refugio KTM	MEX	E1	33	2:29:07.81	2:29:07.81	+0.61 +16:52.00
110	58 SML	KANTONEN Oskari KTM	FIN	E2	3:19.46 41.51 km/h	110	178 ACCR	HORAK Jakub KTM	CZE	E1	34	2:29:13.75	2:29:13.75	+5.94 +16:57.94
111	742 FMI	PAPARELLI Alessandro KAWASAKI	ITA	C1	3:19.93 41.41 km/h	111	94 KNMV	ELSINGA Dave YAMAHA	NLD	E2	36	2:29:13.98	2:29:13.98	+0.23 +16:58.17
112	89 DMSB	EMMRICH Nick KTM	DEU	E3	3:20.09 41.38 km/h	112	40 RFME	RALLO Josep YAMAHA	ESP	E1	35	2:29:21.03	2:29:21.03	+7.05 +17:05.22
113	149 FMM	GARCIA Refugio KTM	MEX	E1	3:20.18 41.36 km/h	113	197 SMF	HOSTINSKY Thomas KTM	SVK	E1	36	2:29:22.18	2:29:22.18	+1.15 +17:06.37
114	537 FMI	ROGGERI Davide HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	3:20.24 41.35 km/h	114	685 AMA	FAHRINGER Nick HUSABERG	USA	C2	8	2:29:28.71	2:29:28.71	+6.53 +17:12.90
115	782 SVEMO	GUSTAVSSON Emil KTM	SWE	C2	3:20.43 41.31 km/h	115	179 ACCR	BITTNER Jiri KTM	CZE	E2	37	2:29:47.84	2:29:47.84	+19.13 +17:32.03
116	78 SVEMO	SUNDIN Martin HUSABERG	SWE	E2	3:20.65 41.27 km/h	116	88 DMSB	NEUBERT Marco KTM	DEU	E2	38	2:29:53.42	2:29:53.42	+5.58 +17:37.61
117	123 FMS	ROSSELET Johann YAMAHA	CHE	E1	3:20.67 41.26 km/h	117	781 SVEMO	JONSSON Kristoffer GAS-GAS	SWE	C3	9	2:30:02.64	2:30:02.64	+9.22 +17:46.83
118	124 FMS	ROSSE Jonathan YAMAHA	CHE	E1	3:20.70 41.26 km/h	118	125 FMS	ROBERT Christophe KTM	CHE	E3	23	2:30:04.43	2:30:04.43	+1.79 +17:48.62
119	121 FMS	CARRON Francois YAMAHA	CHE	E1	3:20.80 41.24 km/h	119	177 ACCR	ENGEL Milan KTM	CZE	E1	37	2:30:12.67	2:30:12.67	+8.24 +17:56.86
120	135 CMA	WOJNAROWSKI Brian YAMAHA	CAN	E2	3:21.09 41.18 km/h	120	100 PZM	KEDZIERSKI Lukasz YAMAHA	POL	E2	39	2:26:17.72	4:00.00 2:30:17.72	+5.05 +18:01.91
121	79 SVEMO	NORDH Anton KTM	SWE	E1	3:21.34 41.12 km/h	121	755 SMF	KRALIK Peter GAS-GAS	SVK	C2	9	2:30:23.47	2:30:23.47	+5.75 +18:07.66
-	729 ACU	PRICE Gethin KTM	GBR	C3	3:21.34 41.12 km/h	122	198 SMF	GIERTL Marek KTM	SVK	E1	38	2:30:30.19	2:30:30.19	+6.72 +18:14.38
123	629 ACU	ESWARDS Andrew KTM	GBR	C2	3:21.54 41.08 km/h	123	580 SVEMO	ANDERSSON Fritz KTM	SWE	C2	10	2:29:33.70	1:00.00 2:30:33.70	+3.51 +18:17.89
124	77 SVEMO	KARLSSON Jonas KTM	SWE	E3	3:21.61 41.07 km/h	124	89 DMSB	EMMRICH Nick KTM	DEU	E3	24	2:30:38.32	2:30:38.32	+4.62 +18:22.51
125	750 KNMV	POLSVOORT Hans KTM	NLD	C2	3:21.83 41.02 km/h	125	537 FMI	ROGGERI Davide HUSQVARNA	ITA	C1	5	2:30:49.91	2:30:49.91	+11.59 +18:34.10
126	549 KNMV	WINTERS Jan HONDA	NLD	C2	3:22.04 40.98 km/h	126	757 SMF	BOHUSLAV Radek KTM	SVK	C2	11	2:31:03.73	2:31:03.73	+13.82 +18:47.92
127	178 ACCR	HORAK Jakub KTM	CZE	E1	3:22.05 40.98 km/h	127	742 FMI	PAPARELLI Alessandro KAWASAKI	ITA	C1	6	2:31:08.28	2:31:08.28	+4.55 +18:52.47
128	179 ACCR	BITTNER Jiri KTM	CZE	E2	3:22.34 40.92 km/h	128	199 SMF	SEVELA Miroslav GAS-GAS	SVK	E2	40	2:31:19.77	2:31:19.77	+11.49 +19:03.96
129	652 KNMV	VanDeBRAND Michel BETA	NLD	C2	3:22.45 40.90 km/h	129	53 SML	KIRSSI Simo BMW	FIN	E2	41	2:23:25.42	8:00.00 2:31:25.42	+5.65 +19:09.61
130	580 SVEMO	ANDERSSON Fritz KTM	SWE	C2	3:22.46 40.90 km/h	130	724 DMSB	PUDOR Bob YAMAHA	DEU	C2	12	2:31:34.61	2:31:34.61	+9.19 +19:18.80
131	585 AMA	HOESS Fred KAWASAKI	USA	C1	3:22.64 40.86 km/h	131	603 MA	BOWEN Mitchell YAMAHA	AUS	C2	13	2:31:39.66	2:31:39.66	+5.05 +19:23.85
132	81 DMSB	STRAUBEL Marco KTM	DEU	E2	3:22.69 40.85 km/h	132	782 SVEMO	GUSTAVSSON Emil KTM	SWE	C2	14	2:31:44.24	2:31:44.24	+4.58 +19:28.43
133	156 ACU	MOYCE Oliver HUSABERG	GBR	E2	3:22.86 40.82 km/h	133	610 ACCR	GOTTVALD Zdenek HUSQVARNA	CZE	C2	15	2:31:46.55	2:31:46.55	+2.31 +19:30.74
134	177 ACCR	ENGEL Milan KTM	CZE	E1	3:22.87 40.81 km/h	134	641 FMI	BALBONI Andrea KTM	ITA	C2	16	2:31:49.57	2:31:49.57	+3.02 +19:33.76
135	33 AMA	KANNEY Nathan KTM	USA	E3	3:22.90 40.81 km/h	135	141 FMM	PEREZ Jose Luiz KTM	MEX	E2	42	2:31:52.25	2:31:52.25	+2.68 +19:36.44





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 6

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION										
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap		
136	88	NEUBERT Marco KTM	DEU	E2	3:23.14 40.76 km/h	136	146	ARINO Alonso SUZUKI	MEX	E2	43	2:31:53.46	2:31:53.46	+1.21 +19:37.65	
137	607	RUDOLF Michal SHERCO	CZE	C2	3:23.18 40.75 km/h	137	123	ROSSELET Johann YAMAHA	CHE	E1	39	2:29:14.81	3:00.00	2:32:14.81	+21.35 +19:59.00
138	582	LINOHOLM Henrik KTM	SWE	C2	3:23.21 40.75 km/h	138	768	MEGRE David KTM	PRT	C2	17	2:32:31.32		2:32:31.32	+16.51 +20:15.51
139	176	KUKLIK Martin KTM	CZE	E1	3:23.82 40.62 km/h	139	81	STRAUBEL Marco KTM	DEU	E2	44	2:23:37.62	9:00.00	2:32:37.62	+6.30 +20:21.81
140	158	PAGET Jamie TM	GBR	E3	3:24.14 40.56 km/h	140	86	WIEGAND Sepp KTM	DEU	E1	40	2:32:46.22		2:32:46.22	+8.60 +20:30.41
141	754	MALEK Marcin KTM	POL	C2	3:24.25 40.54 km/h	141	522	LIEBL Stefan KTM	DEU	C1	7	2:32:56.05		2:32:56.05	+9.83 +20:40.24
142	536	GERINI Maurizio KTM	ITA	C1	3:24.56 40.48 km/h	142	750	POLSVOORT Hans KTM	NLD	C2	18	2:32:58.82		2:32:58.82	+2.77 +20:43.01
143	572	SECO Miguel Angel KTM	ESP	C2	3:24.92 40.41 km/h	143	572	SECO Miguel Angel KTM	ESP	C2	19	2:32:59.94		2:32:59.94	+1.12 +20:44.13
144	590	CARDONA Nicolas KTM	VEN	C3	3:24.93 40.40 km/h	144	729	PRICE Gethin KTM	GBR	C3	10	2:33:19.04		2:33:19.04	+19.10 +21:03.23
145	623	NICKOLAI Steven HUSQVARNA	DEU	C2	3:25.00 40.39 km/h	145	121	CARRON Francois YAMAHA	CHE	E1	41	2:33:24.02		2:33:24.02	+4.98 +21:08.21
146	722	BLUEMEL Robert KTM	DEU	C3	3:25.23 40.34 km/h	146	657	HAVIAR Marek KTM	SVK	C1	8	2:33:25.52		2:33:25.52	+1.50 +21:09.71
147	682	NYSTROM John KTM	SWE	C2	3:25.30 40.33 km/h	147	629	ESWARDS Andrew KTM	GBR	C2	20	2:33:32.64		2:33:32.64	+7.12 +21:16.83
148	523	JUD Daniel HUSABERG	DEU	C2	3:25.95 40.20 km/h	148	682	NYSTROM John KTM	SWE	C2	21	2:33:38.11		2:33:38.11	+5.47 +21:22.30
149	122	FALLAY Bertrand YAMAHA	CHE	E1	3:26.36 40.12 km/h	149	615	GUSTAFSSON Petteri HUSQVARNA	FIN	C1	9	2:33:45.78		2:33:45.78	+7.67 +21:29.97
150	789	LIPANA Zach KTM	USA	C2	3:26.61 40.08 km/h	150	166	VANDOMMELE Adrien TM	BEL	E3	25	2:33:48.71		2:33:48.71	+2.93 +21:32.90
151	685	FAHRINGER Nick HUSABERG	USA	C2	3:26.69 40.06 km/h	151	529	JONES Dylan YAMAHA	GBR	C1	10	2:33:54.68		2:33:54.68	+5.97 +21:38.87
152	584	VALIN Lars GAS-GAS	USA	C3	3:26.98 40.00 km/h	152	510	GOTTVALD Martin HUSQVARNA	CZE	C1	11	2:33:56.29		2:33:56.29	+1.61 +21:40.48
153	141	PEREZ Jose Luiz KTM	MEX	E2	3:27.02 40.00 km/h	153	733	FORMAN Tim KTM	GBR	C2	22	2:33:58.81		2:33:58.81	+2.52 +21:43.00
154	187	CAIMI Stefano KTM	ARG	E1	3:27.47 39.91 km/h	154	135	WOJNAROWSKI Brian YAMAHA	CAN	E2	45	2:34:03.91	10.00	2:34:13.91	+15.10 +21:58.10
155	44	PARES Guillem GAS-GAS	ESP	E3	3:27.74 39.86 km/h	155	607	RUDOLF Michal SHERCO	CZE	C2	23	2:34:27.80		2:34:27.80	+13.89 +22:11.99
156	649	KLEINHORSMAN Marcel YAMAHA	NLD	C1	3:27.79 39.85 km/h	156	530	LIITLE Derek Andrew KTM	GBR	C1	12	2:34:48.00		2:34:48.00	+20.20 +22:32.19
157	610	GOTTVALD Zdenek HUSQVARNA	CZE	C2	3:27.98 39.81 km/h	157	538	ROTA Roberto GAS-GAS	ITA	C2	24	2:34:52.18		2:34:52.18	+4.18 +22:36.37
158	723	EBENER Florian KTM	DEU	C2	3:28.08 39.79 km/h	158	114	GAUDENCIO Gustavo KTM	PRT	E3	26	2:22:54.74	12:00.00	2:34:54.74	+2.56 +22:38.93
159	19	METGE Adrien HUSQVARNA	FRA	E2	3:28.33 39.74 km/h	159	550	TIJHUIS Dinand GAS-GAS	NLD	C3	11	2:35:06.10		2:35:06.10	+11.36 +22:50.29
160	707	HUSEK Petr SHERCO	CZE	C3	3:28.68 39.68 km/h	160	680	GUSTAFSSON Johan KTM	SWE	C2	25	2:35:06.30		2:35:06.30	+0.20 +22:50.49
161	166	VANDOMMELE Adrien TM	BEL	E3	3:28.72 39.67 km/h	161	780	LOTHMAN Oile KTM	SWE	C3	12	2:29:07.10	6:00.00	2:35:07.10	+0.80 +22:51.29
-	657	HAVIAR Marek KTM	SVK	C1	3:28.72 39.67 km/h	162	712	POHJONEN Lauri HUSQVARNA	FIN	C1	13	2:35:15.85		2:35:15.85	+8.75 +23:00.04





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 7

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
163	198 SMF	GIERTL Marek KTM	SVK	E1	3:28.74 39.67 km/h	163	80 DMSB	FREUND Otto KTM	DEU	E1	42	2:35:23.99	2:35:23.99	+8.14 +23:08.18
164	105 PZM	BEMBENIK Mateusz KTM	POL	E2	3:28.76 39.66 km/h	164	122 FMS	FALLAY Bertrand YAMAHA	CHE	E1	43	2:35:34.25	2:35:34.25	+10.26 +23:18.44
165	507 ACCR	KLIMES Lubos SHERCO	CZE	C1	3:29.42 39.54 km/h	165	187 CAMOD	CAIMI Stefano KTM	ARG	E1	44	2:33:41.06	2:00.00 2:35:41.06	+6.81 +23:25.25
166	603 MA	BOWEN Mitchell YAMAHA	AUS	C2	3:29.46 39.53 km/h	166	523 DMSB	JUD Daniel HUSABERG	DEU	C2	26	2:35:46.22	2:35:46.22	+5.16 +23:30.41
167	522 DMSB	LIEBL Stefan KTM	DEU	C1	3:29.81 39.46 km/h	167	144 FMM	VANZINNI Eduardo KTM	MEX	E1	45	2:35:48.04	2:35:48.04	+1.82 +23:32.23
168	784 AMA	BURNS William KTM	USA	C2	3:30.00 39.43 km/h	168	531 ACU	JACKMAN James YAMAHA	GBR	C1	14	2:35:58.96	2:35:58.96	+10.92 +23:43.15
169	125 FMS	ROBERT Christophe KTM	CHE	E3	3:30.01 39.43 km/h	169	68 MA	LLOYD Andrew TM	AUS	E3	27	2:27:00.57	9:00.00 2:36:00.57	+1.61 +23:44.76
-	411 FFM	PUY Ludivine GAS-GAS	FRA	W0	3:30.01 39.43 km/h	170	754 PZM	MALEK Marcin KTM	POL	C2	27	2:36:16.04	2:36:16.04	+15.47 +24:00.23
171	681 SVEMO	STAHL Patrik HUSQVARNA	SWE	C1	3:30.17 39.40 km/h	171	147 FMM	ARINO Arturo SUZUKI	MEX	E1	46	2:36:21.22	2:36:21.22	+5.18 +24:05.41
172	763 FMP	JORDAO Jorge KTM	PRT	C1	3:30.23 39.39 km/h	172	628 ACU	HUNT Steve YAMAHA	GBR	C1	15	2:36:30.05	2:36:30.05	+8.83 +24:14.24
173	725 DMSB	VomBRUCH Carsten KTM	DEU	C3	3:30.38 39.36 km/h	173	507 ACCR	KLIMES Lubos SHERCO	CZE	C1	16	2:37:17.79	2:37:17.79	+47.74 +25:01.98
174	612 SML	MELLIN Miko KTM	FIN	C1	3:30.46 39.34 km/h	174	618 FFM	RONGIER Alexandre KTM	FRA	C2	28	2:37:12.17	10.00 2:37:22.17	+4.38 +25:06.36
175	146 FMM	ARINO Alonso SUZUKI	MEX	E2	3:30.49 39.34 km/h	175	168 FMB	GOBLET Steve KTM	BEL	E1	47	2:37:48.27	2:37:48.27	+26.10 +25:32.46
176	751 KNMV	POL Hans HONDA	NLD	C2	3:30.64 39.31 km/h	176	650 KNMV	ELTING Marco YAMAHA	NLD	C3	13	2:37:58.89	2:37:58.89	+10.62 +25:43.08
177	787 AMA	BRANDT Jordan KTM	USA	C3	3:30.92 39.26 km/h	177	575 RFME	BOLADO Alejandro KTM	ESP	C1	17	2:38:10.18	2:38:10.18	+11.29 +25:54.37
178	144 FMM	VANZINNI Eduardo KTM	MEX	E1	3:31.00 39.24 km/h	178	581 SVEMO	ROSENDAHL Andreas GAS-GAS	SWE	C1	18	2:38:10.77	2:38:10.77	+0.59 +25:54.96
179	738 FMI	CERUTTI Jacopo SUZUKI	ITA	C1	3:31.02 39.24 km/h	179	763 FMP	JORDAO Jorge KTM	PRT	C1	19	2:37:29.52	1:00.00 2:38:29.52	+18.75 +26:13.71
180	538 FMI	ROTA Roberto GAS-GAS	ITA	C2	3:31.16 39.21 km/h	180	723 DMSB	EBENER Florian KTM	DEU	C2	29	2:38:42.20	2:38:42.20	+12.68 +26:26.39
181	586 AMA	O'LEARY Shawn KTM	USA	C3	3:31.21 39.20 km/h	181	622 DMSB	WAECHTLER Bruno KTM	DEU	C1	20	2:33:45.51	5:00.00 2:38:45.51	+3.31 +26:29.70
182	529 ACU	JONES Dylan YAMAHA	GBR	C1	3:31.74 39.10 km/h	182	143 FMM	SANCHEZ ALDANA Aleja... KTM	MEX	E1	48	2:38:55.25	2:38:55.25	+9.74 +26:39.44
-	741 FMI	SERRA Alberto HONDA	ITA	C2	3:31.74 39.10 km/h	183	690 FMV	DePAZ Wilfran KTM	VEN	C1	21	2:38:59.03	2:38:59.03	+3.78 +26:43.22
184	581 SVEMO	ROSENDAHL Andreas GAS-GAS	SWE	C1	3:31.86 39.08 km/h	184	741 FMI	SERRA Alberto HONDA	ITA	C2	30	2:34:07.28	5:00.00 2:39:07.28	+8.25 +26:51.47
185	147 FMM	ARINO Arturo SUZUKI	MEX	E1	3:32.41 38.98 km/h	185	684 AMA	ATKINS Toby YAMAHA	USA	C1	22	2:39:10.13	2:39:10.13	+2.85 +26:54.32
186	622 DMSB	WAECHTLER Bruno KTM	DEU	C1	3:32.58 38.95 km/h	186	411 FFM	PUY Ludivine GAS-GAS	FRA	W0	1	2:37:55.68	20.00 1:00.00 2:39:15.68	+5.55 +26:59.87
187	641 FMI	BALBONI Andrea KTM	ITA	C2	3:32.60 38.95 km/h	187	586 AMA	O'LEARY Shawn KTM	USA	C3	14	2:39:22.79	2:39:22.79	+7.11 +27:06.98
188	197 SMF	HOSTINSKY Thomas KTM	SVK	E1	3:32.78 38.91 km/h	188	590 FMV	CARDONA Nicolas KTM	VEN	C3	15	2:39:25.59	2:39:25.59	+2.80 +27:09.78
189	733 ACU	FORMAN Tim KTM	GBR	C2	3:32.87 38.90 km/h	189	584 AMA	VALIN Lars GAS-GAS	USA	C3	16	2:40:13.29	2:40:13.29	+47.70 +27:57.48





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 8

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
190	680	GUSTAFSSON Johan KTM SWE	C2	3:33.05 38.86 km/h	190	196	KAPAJCIK Robert KTM SVK	E2	46	2:25:18.12	15:00.00	2:40:18.12	+4.83 +28:02.31	
191	40	RALLO Josep YAMAHA ESP	E1	3:33.06 38.86 km/h	191	131	REED Robert KTM CAN	E2	47	2:40:26.57		2:40:26.57	+8.45 +28:10.76	
192	628	HUNT Steve YAMAHA GBR	C1	3:33.14 38.85 km/h	192	554	FRANKOWSKI Szymon KTM POL	C1	23	2:40:27.49		2:40:27.49	+0.92 +28:11.68	
193	554	FRANKOWSKI Szymon KTM POL	C1	3:33.50 38.78 km/h	193	642	ROSSINI Carlo KAWASAKI ITA	C1	24	2:40:29.22		2:40:29.22	+1.73 +28:13.41	
194	650	ELTING Marco YAMAHA NLD	C3	3:33.94 38.70 km/h	194	165	GAUNIAUX Kevin GAS-GAS BEL	E2	48	2:24:34.91	16:00.00	2:40:34.91	+5.69 +28:19.10	
195	728	MURRAY Kevin YAMAHA GBR	C2	3:34.26 38.64 km/h	195	583	FREDETTE Jeff KAWASAKI USA	C2	31	2:40:43.51		2:40:43.51	+8.60 +28:27.70	
196	786	HAMILL Nick KTM USA	C2	3:34.33 38.63 km/h	196	652	VanDeBRAND Michel BETA NLD	C2	32	2:38:55.16	1:00.00 1:00.00	2:40:55.16	+11.65 +28:39.35	
197	747	GUTIERREZ Ivan SUZUKI MEX	C2	3:34.36 38.63 km/h	197	631	HARVEY Julian KTM GBR	C2	33	2:41:09.41		2:41:09.41	+14.25 +28:53.60	
198	755	KRALIK Peter GAS-GAS SVK	C2	3:34.38 38.62 km/h	198	649	KLEINHORSMAN Marcel YAMAHA NLD	C1	25	2:41:15.83		2:41:15.83	+6.42 +29:00.02	
199	757	BOHUSLAV Radek KTM SVK	C2	3:34.44 38.61 km/h	199	611	HADEK Lukas KTM CZE	C2	34	2:41:16.57		2:41:16.57	+0.74 +29:00.76	
200	34	WEIGAND Timmy HONDA USA	E1	3:34.52 38.60 km/h	200	784	BURNS William KTM USA	C2	35	2:41:17.77		2:41:17.77	+1.20 +29:01.96	
201	642	ROSSINI Carlo KAWASAKI ITA	C1	3:34.70 38.57 km/h	201	533	BRICK David YAMAHA GBR	C2	36	2:41:28.24		2:41:28.24	+10.47 +29:12.43	
202	143	SANCHEZ ALDANA Ale... KTM MEX	E1	3:34.91 38.53 km/h	202	134	SAWATZKY Jack KTM CAN	E1	49	2:41:38.15		2:41:38.15	+9.91 +29:22.34	
203	654	BRACIK Rafal KTM POL	C1	3:34.95 38.52 km/h	203	759	DeOLIVEIRA Victor Migu... HUSABERG PRT	C2	37	2:39:43.59	2:00.00	2:41:43.59	+5.44 +29:27.78	
204	551	POL Henry KTM NLD	C3	3:35.07 38.50 km/h	204	730	SMITH Grant KTM GBR	C2	38	2:41:58.19		2:41:58.19	+14.60 +29:42.38	
205	730	SMITH Grant KTM GBR	C2	3:35.43 38.43 km/h	205	140	MEDINA Jean Paul KTM MEX	E1	50	2:41:59.45		2:41:59.45	+1.26 +29:43.64	
206	533	BRICK David YAMAHA GBR	C2	3:35.52 38.42 km/h	206	789	LIPANA Zach KTM USA	C2	39	2:37:13.58	5:00.00	2:42:13.58	+14.13 +29:57.77	
207	168	GOBLET Steve KTM BEL	E1	3:35.87 38.36 km/h	207	164	BAILLEUX Bertrand BETA BEL	E2	49	2:42:13.88		2:42:13.88	+0.30 +29:58.07	
208	710	NESPOR Marek HUSABERG CZE	C2	3:36.28 38.28 km/h	208	515	VESTERINEN Janne KAWASAKI FIN	C1	26	2:40:20.64	10.00 1:00.00 1:00.00	2:42:30.64	+16.76 +30:14.83	
209	80	FREUND Otto KTM DEU	E1	3:36.41 38.26 km/h	209	148	TORRE Pablo SUZUKI MEX	E1	51	2:41:31.09	1:00.00	2:42:31.09	+0.45 +30:15.28	
210	734	TYSON Maytom Jones HUSABERG GBR	C2	3:36.52 38.24 km/h	210	786	HAMILL Nick KTM USA	C2	40	2:41:07.18	2:00.00	2:43:07.18	+36.09 +30:51.37	
211	666	SANTOS Luis KAWASAKI PRT	C1	3:36.56 38.23 km/h	211	654	BRACIK Rafal KTM POL	C1	27	2:43:21.67		2:43:21.67	+14.49 +31:05.86	
212	515	VESTERINEN Janne KAWASAKI FIN	C1	3:36.66 38.22 km/h	212	551	POL Henry KTM NLD	C3	17	2:43:30.06		2:43:30.06	+8.39 +31:14.25	
213	631	HARVEY Julian KTM GBR	C2	3:36.80 38.19 km/h	213	142	RUIZ Anuar KTM MEX	E1	52	2:41:35.44	2:00.00	2:43:35.44	+5.38 +31:19.63	
214	433	ADRIANSSON Sandra KAWASAKI SWE	W0	3:36.91 38.17 km/h	214	130	PETERSEN Burt HUSABERG CAN	E3	28	2:44:04.44		2:44:04.44	+29.00 +31:48.63	
215	759	DeOLIVEIRA Victor Mi... HUSABERG PRT	C2	3:37.25 38.11 km/h	215	552	HANEGRAAF Mark BETA NLD	C2	41	2:43:32.12	1:00.00	2:44:32.12	+27.68 +32:16.31	
216	131	REED Robert KTM CAN	E2	3:37.34 38.10 km/h	216	559	FREITAS Nuno KTM PRT	C1	28	2:44:44.09	10.00	2:44:54.09	+21.97 +32:38.28	





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 9

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
217	530 ACU	LITTLE Derek Andrew KTM	GBR C1	3:37.61 38.05 km/h	217	632 ACU	MILWARD Russell KTM	GBR C2	42	2:44:54.80		2:44:54.80	+0.71 +32:38.99	
218	76 SVEMO	BERG Fredrik KTM	SWE E1	3:38.50 37.89 km/h	218	526 DMSB	MARKER Sven KTM	DEU C1	29	2:44:58.51		2:44:58.51	+3.71 +32:42.70	
219	532 ACU	TURNER Michael KTM	GBR C3	3:38.55 37.89 km/h	219	686 AMA	BURKETT Joel KTM	USA C3	18	2:45:01.85		2:45:01.85	+3.34 +32:46.04	
220	583 AMA	FREDETTE Jeff KAWASAKI	USA C2	3:38.56 37.88 km/h	220	566 FMP	FERNANDES Luis KTM	PRT C2	43	2:45:04.95		2:45:04.95	+3.10 +32:49.14	
221	618 FFM	RONGIER Alexandre KTM	FRA C2	3:39.00 37.81 km/h	221	725 DMSB	VomBRUCH Carsten KTM	DEU C3	19	2:45:13.35		2:45:13.35	+8.40 +32:57.54	
222	611 ACCR	HADEK Lukas KTM	CZE C2	3:39.02 37.80 km/h	222	749 KNMV	OLTHOF Ian TM	NLD C1	30	2:45:22.45		2:45:22.45	+9.10 +33:06.64	
223	762 FMP	XAVIER Daniel SUZUKI	PRT C1	3:39.26 37.76 km/h	223	783 AMA	GRAHN Don KTM	USA C3	20	2:45:34.35		2:45:34.35	+11.90 +33:18.54	
224	164 FMB	BAILLEUX Bertrand BETA	BEL E2	3:39.59 37.71 km/h	224	762 FMP	XAVIER Daniel SUZUKI	PRT C1	31	2:46:35.05	10.00	2:46:45.05	+1:10.70 +34:29.24	
225	552 KNMV	HANEGRAAF Mark BETA	NLD C2	3:39.65 37.70 km/h	225	648 FMM	IGNACIO Gil KTM	MEX C2	44	2:47:06.58		2:47:06.58	+21.53 +34:50.77	
226	690 FMV	DePAZ Wilfran KTM	VEN C1	3:39.74 37.68 km/h	226	747 FMM	GUTIERREZ Ivan SUZUKI	MEX C2	45	2:47:18.66		2:47:18.66	+12.08 +35:02.85	
227	510 ACCR	GOTTVALD Martin HUSQVARNA	CZE C1	3:39.84 37.66 km/h	227	788 AMA	MAYER Garrett KTM	USA C1	32	2:48:12.35		2:48:12.35	+53.69 +35:56.54	
228	632 ACU	MILWARD Russell KTM	GBR C2	3:40.51 37.55 km/h	228	683 AMA	WHITE Chilly HONDA	USA C2	46	2:48:33.53		2:48:33.53	+21.18 +36:17.72	
229	432 SVEMO	KOLLMANN Vanja KTM	SWE W0	3:40.53 37.55 km/h	229	711 ACCR	KUDRNAC Jan KTM	CZE C2	47	2:48:35.94		2:48:35.94	+2.41 +36:20.13	
230	683 AMA	WHITE Chilly HONDA	USA C2	3:41.18 37.44 km/h	230	588 AMA	MARTELL Brent KTM	USA C3	21	2:48:38.69		2:48:38.69	+2.75 +36:22.88	
231	130 CMA	PETERSEN Burt HUSABERG	CAN E3	3:41.27 37.42 km/h	231	431 SVEMO	JONSSON Jessica GAS-GAS	SWE W0	2	2:49:18.69		2:49:18.69	+40.00 +37:02.88	
232	142 FMM	RUIZ Anuar KTM	MEX E1	3:41.49 37.38 km/h	232	710 ACCR	NESPOR Marek HUSABERG	CZE C2	48	2:39:22.01	5:00.00 5:00.00	2:49:22.01	+3.32 +37:06.20	
233	648 FMM	IGNACIO Gil KTM	MEX C2	3:41.64 37.36 km/h	233	719 FFM	CAREY Robert KTM	FRA C2	49	2:49:27.22		2:49:27.22	+5.21 +37:11.41	
234	556 SMF	SIPIKAL Adam GAS-GAS	SVK C2	3:41.68 37.35 km/h	234	518 FMM	BERTRAND Patrick YAMAHA	FRA C2	50	2:49:29.23		2:49:29.23	+2.01 +37:13.42	
235	531 ACU	JACKMAN James YAMAHA	GBR C1	3:41.98 37.30 km/h	235	423 AMA	FORSBERG Maria KTM	USA W0	3	2:49:47.93		2:49:47.93	+18.70 +37:32.12	
236	686 AMA	BURKETT Joel KTM	USA C3	3:42.17 37.27 km/h	236	627 DMSB	HORNIK Steffen HUSABERG	DEU C2	51	2:50:10.03		2:50:10.03	+22.10 +37:54.22	
237	526 DMSB	MARKER Sven KTM	DEU C1	3:42.45 37.22 km/h	237	659 FMP	FERNANDES Domingos... YAMAHA	PRT C1	33	2:50:14.10		2:50:14.10	+4.07 +37:58.29	
238	678 RFME	LILLANUEVA Iker HUSQVARNA	ESP C2	3:42.54 37.21 km/h	238	545 FMM	ACEVEDO Arlex GAS-GAS	MEX C2	52	2:47:25.72	3:00.00	2:50:25.72	+11.62 +38:09.91	
239	660 FMP	PALMEIRO Jose KTM	PRT C3	3:43.07 37.12 km/h	239	765 FMP	SANTOS Tiago GAS-GAS	PRT C2	53	2:50:49.54		2:50:49.54	+23.82 +38:33.73	
240	560 FMP	BELCHIOR Claudio KTM	PRT C2	3:43.65 37.02 km/h	240	689 AMA	SWETTENAM Troy KTM	USA C1	34	2:51:04.42		2:51:04.42	+14.88 +38:48.61	
241	566 FMP	FERNANDES Luis KTM	PRT C2	3:43.77 37.00 km/h	241	532 ACU	TURNER Michael KTM	GBR C3	22	2:51:08.04		2:51:08.04	+3.62 +38:52.23	
242	148 FMM	TORRE Pablo SUZUKI	MEX E1	3:43.94 36.97 km/h	242	47 RFME	MENA Oriol HUSABERG	ESP E3	29	2:33:08.29	18:00.00	2:51:08.29	+0.25 +38:52.48	
243	518 FFM	BERTRAND Patrick YAMAHA	FRA C2	3:44.68 36.85 km/h	243	727 DMSB	ARNOLD Thomas HONDA	DEU C3	23	2:51:18.73		2:51:18.73	+10.44 +39:02.92	





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 10

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
244	783 AMA	GRAHN Don KTM	USA C3	3:45.32 36.75 km/h	244	443 MA	WILSON Jemma YAMAHA	AUS W0	4	2:51:25.28		2:51:25.28	+6.55 +39:09.47	
245	727 DMSB	ARNOLD Thomas HONDA	DEU C3	3:45.42 36.73 km/h	245	732 ACU	GREENALL Karl KTM	GBR C1	35	2:51:35.54		2:51:35.54	+10.26 +39:19.73	
246	639 FMI	NORIS Stefano KTM	ITA C2	3:45.44 36.73 km/h	246	544 FMM	MINARRO Salvador KTM	MEX C2	54	2:51:45.55		2:51:45.55	+10.01 +39:29.74	
247	674 RFME	MARTIN Ramon HONDA	ESP C2	3:45.48 36.72 km/h	247	569 FMP	PEDROSA Carlos HUSQVARNA	PRT C1	36	2:52:18.20		2:52:18.20	+32.65 +40:02.39	
248	749 KNMV	OLTHOF Ian TM	NLD C1	3:45.90 36.65 km/h	248	678 RFME	LILLANUEVA Iker HUSQVARNA	ESP C2	55	2:52:49.08		2:52:49.08	+30.88 +40:33.27	
249	544 FMM	MINARRO Salvador KTM	MEX C2	3:46.07 36.63 km/h	249	562 FMP	MIRANDA Paulo YAMAHA	PRT C1	37	2:52:50.83		2:52:50.83	+1.75 +40:35.02	
250	412 FFM	ROSSAT Audrey GAS-GAS	FRA W0	3:46.40 36.57 km/h	250	442 MA	PARKER Alison YAMAHA	AUS W0	5	2:52:53.37		2:52:53.37	+2.54 +40:37.56	
251	134 CMA	SAWATZKY Jack KTM	CAN E1	3:47.46 36.40 km/h	251	413 FFM	BOUISSON Stephanie YAMAHA	FRA W0	6	2:52:54.18		2:52:54.18	+0.81 +40:38.37	
252	711 ACCR	KUDRNAC Jan KTM	CZE C2	3:47.53 36.39 km/h	252	516 SML	REIJO Esa KTM	FIN C1	38	2:53:14.58		2:53:14.58	+20.40 +40:58.77	
253	119 FMP	OLIVEIRA Luis YAMAHA	PRT E1	3:47.58 36.38 km/h	253	674 RFME	MARTIN Ramon HONDA	ESP C2	56	2:51:19.90	2:00.00	2:53:19.90	+5.32 +41:04.09	
254	624 DMSB	PETRICK Heike KTM	DEU C1	3:48.40 36.25 km/h	254	432 SVEMO	KOLLMANN Vanja KTM	SWE W0	7	2:53:41.32		2:53:41.32	+21.42 +41:25.51	
255	140 FMM	MEDINA Jean Paul KTM	MEX E1	3:48.63 36.22 km/h	255	556 SMF	SIPIKAL Adam GAS-GAS	SVK C2	57	2:51:54.38	1:00.00 1:00.00	2:53:54.38	+13.06 +41:38.57	
256	559 FMP	FREITAS Nuno KTM	PRT C1	3:49.05 36.15 km/h	256	656 SMF	VOZAK Marek GAS-GAS	SVK C2	58	2:54:11.43		2:54:11.43	+17.05 +41:55.62	
257	719 FFM	CAREY Robert KTM	FRA C2	3:51.38 35.79 km/h	257	677 RFME	BLANCO Fernando KTM	ESP C2	59	2:54:05.82	10.00	2:54:15.82	+4.39 +42:00.01	
258	752 KNMV	MOULIJN Leo KTM	NLD C1	3:51.63 35.75 km/h	258	560 FMP	BELCHIOR Claudio KTM	PRT C2	60	2:54:00.39	1:00.00	2:55:00.39	+44.57 +42:44.58	
259	656 SMF	VOZAK Marek GAS-GAS	SVK C2	3:52.30 35.64 km/h	259	775 RFME	SERRANO Abel GAS-GAS	ESP C3	24	2:51:02.88	4:00.00	2:55:02.88	+2.49 +42:47.07	
260	709 ACCR	KUCIREK Miroslav KTM	CZE C2	3:52.89 35.55 km/h	260	412 FFM	ROSSAT Audrey GAS-GAS	FRA W0	8	2:52:31.20	10.00 3:00.00	2:55:41.20	+38.32 +43:25.39	
261	677 RFME	BLANCO Fernando KTM	ESP C2	3:53.03 35.53 km/h	261	422 AMA	MASTIN Amanda YAMAHA	USA W0	9	2:55:44.68		2:55:44.68	+3.48 +43:28.87	
262	715 SML	KOIVISTO Ali HUSABERG	FIN C2	3:53.90 35.40 km/h	262	621 FFM	HERBERT Sebastien KTM	FRA C3	25	2:55:55.52		2:55:55.52	+10.84 +43:39.71	
263	423 AMA	FORSBERG Maria KTM	USA W0	3:55.02 35.23 km/h	263	623 DMSB	NICKOLAI Steven HUSQVARNA	DEU C2	61	2:53:11.78	10.00 3:00.00	2:56:21.78	+26.26 +44:05.97	
264	760 FMP	INES Sergio KTM	PRT C2	3:55.66 35.14 km/h	264	132 CMA	RIEWE Nick HUSABERG	CAN E2	50	2:56:23.07		2:56:23.07	+1.29 +44:07.26	
265	661 FMP	SILVA Ricardo KTM	PRT C1	3:55.70 35.13 km/h	265	792 FMB	SLACHMUYLDERS Jean ... KTM	BEL C2	62	2:56:28.22		2:56:28.22	+5.15 +44:12.41	
266	716 SML	NOUSIAINEM Mikko KTM	FIN C3	3:56.30 35.04 km/h	266	639 FMI	NORIS Stefano KTM	ITA C2	63	2:56:33.07		2:56:33.07	+4.85 +44:17.26	
267	93 KNMV	PLEKKENPOL Erwin HM-HONDA	NLD E2	3:57.04 34.93 km/h	267	661 FMP	SILVA Ricardo KTM	PRT C1	39	2:56:43.22		2:56:43.22	+10.15 +44:27.41	
268	545 FMM	ACEVEDO Arlex GAS-GAS	MEX C2	3:57.65 34.84 km/h	268	672 RFME	FERNANDEZ Jose KTM	ESP C2	64	2:57:05.01		2:57:05.01	+21.79 +44:49.20	
269	534 ACU	HALL Daniel HONDA	GBR C2	3:57.99 34.79 km/h	269	688 AMA	BOOTH David KTM	USA C1	40	2:57:31.48		2:57:31.48	+26.47 +45:15.67	
270	441 MA	JONES Jacqui YAMAHA	AUS W0	3:58.11 34.77 km/h	270	776 RFME	MURILLO Alberto KTM	ESP C3	26	2:56:43.71	1:00.00	2:57:43.71	+12.23 +45:27.90	





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 11

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
271	689 AMA	SWETTENAM Troy KTM	USA C1	3:58.22 34.76 km/h	271	511 ACCR	KURFIRT Milan GAS-GAS	CZE C3	27	2:58:21.63		2:58:21.63	+37.92 +46:05.82	
272	132 CMA	RIEWE Nick HUSABERG	CAN E2	3:58.87 34.66 km/h	272	546 FMM	CARDENAS Juan Carlos KTM	MEX C2	65	2:58:36.09		2:58:36.09	+14.46 +46:20.28	
273	569 FMP	PEDROSA Carlos HUSQVARNA	PRT C1	3:58.96 34.65 km/h	273	752 KNMV	MOULIJN Leo KTM	NLD C1	41	2:59:22.01		2:59:22.01	+45.92 +47:06.20	
274	443 MA	WILSON Jemma YAMAHA	AUS W0	3:59.21 34.61 km/h	274	535 ELPA	KOKKINOS Dimitris KTM	GRC C2	66	2:59:43.19		2:59:43.19	+21.18 +47:27.38	
275	647 FMM	CRUZ Cesar KTM	MEX C1	3:59.70 34.54 km/h	275	679 RFME	FERRER Francesc KTM	ESP C1	42	2:59:49.62		2:59:49.62	+6.43 +47:33.81	
276	659 FMP	FERNANDES Domingo... YAMAHA	PRT C1	4:00.32 34.45 km/h	276	638 FMI	GALEZZI Matteo HONDA	ITA C2	67	2:59:15.75	1:00.00	3:00:15.75	+26.13 +47:59.94	
277	442 MA	PARKER Alison YAMAHA	AUS W0	4:00.93 34.37 km/h	277	577 RFME	CONDADO Javier GAS-GAS	ESP C3	28	3:00:23.25		3:00:23.25	+7.50 +48:07.44	
278	575 RFME	BOLADO Alejandro KTM	ESP C1	4:01.24 34.32 km/h	278	647 FMM	CRUZ Cesar KTM	MEX C1	43	3:00:25.25		3:00:25.25	+2.00 +48:09.44	
279	627 DMSB	HORNIK Steffen HUSABERG	DEU C2	4:01.91 34.23 km/h	279	715 SML	KOIVISTO Ali HUSABERG	FIN C2	68	2:51:28.20	8:00.00 1:00.00	3:00:28.20	+2.95 +48:12.39	
280	535 ELPA	KOKKINOS Dimitris KTM	GRC C2	4:02.53 34.14 km/h	280	604 FMB	MARLET Serge YAMAHA	BEL C1	44	3:00:46.42		3:00:46.42	+18.22 +48:30.61	
281	516 SML	REIJO Esa KTM	FIN C1	4:02.83 34.10 km/h	281	791 ACU	RIDGWAY Matthew SUZUKI	GBR C2	69	2:31:15.32	30:00.00 1:00.00	3:02:15.32	+1:28.90 +49:59.51	
-	769 FMP	BRANDAO Jorge HUSQVARNA	PRT C2	4:02.83 34.10 km/h	282	624 DMSB	PETRICK Heike KTM	DEU C1	45	2:57:51.19	5:00.00	3:02:51.19	+35.87 +50:35.38	
283	765 FMP	SANTOS Tiago GAS-GAS	PRT C2	4:02.91 34.09 km/h	283	158 ACU	PAGET Jamie TM	GBR E3	30	2:33:23.91	30:00.00	3:03:23.91	+32.72 +51:08.10	
284	546 FMM	CARDENAS Juan Carlos KTM	MEX C2	4:04.73 33.83 km/h	284	513 SML	KARPPINEN Reijo KTM	FIN C2	70	3:03:34.19		3:03:34.19	+10.28 +51:18.38	
285	133 CMA	McGREGOR Jay HUSABERG	CAN E3	4:04.99 33.80 km/h	285	573 RFME	PIZONES Gerardo KTM	ESP C1	46	3:03:30.18	10.00	3:03:40.18	+5.99 +51:24.37	
286	577 RFME	CONDADO Javier GAS-GAS	ESP C3	4:05.59 33.71 km/h	286	740 FMI	LUCADAMO Claudio FANTIC	ITA C1	47	3:03:47.21		3:03:47.21	+7.03 +51:31.40	
287	413 FFM	BOUISSON Stephanie YAMAHA	FRA W0	4:05.85 33.68 km/h	287	744 FMM	BULNES Oscar KTM	MEX C2	71	3:03:54.06		3:03:54.06	+6.85 +51:38.25	
288	513 SML	KARPPINEN Reijo KTM	FIN C2	4:05.90 33.67 km/h	288	576 RFME	FORNIELES Alvaro KTM	ESP C2	72	3:01:32.55	3:00.00	3:04:32.55	+38.49 +52:16.74	
289	547 FMM	DeIZAURIETA Jose KTM	MEX C1	4:06.92 33.53 km/h	289	771 FMP	GOMEZ Javier GAS-GAS	PRT C2	73	3:04:38.35		3:04:38.35	+5.80 +52:22.54	
290	573 RFME	PIZONES Gerardo KTM	ESP C1	4:07.53 33.45 km/h	290	745 FMM	MATA Luis GAS-GAS	MEX C2	74	3:00:36.30	5:00.00	3:05:36.30	+57.95 +53:20.49	
291	792 FMB	SLACHMUYLDERS Jea... KTM	BEL C2	4:08.62 33.30 km/h	291	670 FMP	ALMUZARA Alejandro Ruiz KTM	PRT C1	48	3:06:02.03		3:06:02.03	+25.73 +53:46.22	
292	744 FMM	BULNES Oscar KTM	MEX C2	4:08.69 33.29 km/h	292	760 FMP	INES Sergio KTM	PRT C2	75	2:53:43.52	10:00.00 3:00.00	3:06:43.52	+41.49 +54:27.71	
293	576 RFME	FORNIELES Alvaro KTM	ESP C2	4:08.93 33.26 km/h	293	574 RFME	CARO Pere KTM	ESP C2	76	3:08:33.15		3:08:33.15	+1:49.63 +56:17.34	
294	645 FMM	NAFARRATE Gerardo GAS-GAS	MEX C2	4:10.94 33.00 km/h	294	669 FMP	PEREIRA Nuno Filipe BETA	PRT C2	77	2:56:06.48	9:00.00 6:00.00	3:11:06.48	+2:33.33 +58:50.67	
295	527 KNMV	DIEVER Roel HONDA	DEU C2	4:11.83 32.88 km/h	295	664 FMP	SOUZA Jose Fernando YAMAHA	PRT C1	49	3:03:26.97	8:00.00	3:11:26.97	+20.49 +59:11.16	
296	451 SML	NYQVIST Marita KTM	FIN W0	4:12.26 32.82 km/h	296	743 MCUI	MULDDON Seamus HUSABERG	IRL C2	78	3:06:39.37	5:00.00	3:11:39.37	+12.40 +59:23.56	
297	669 FMP	PEREIRA Nuno Filipe BETA	PRT C2	4:12.30 32.82 km/h	297	547 FMM	DeIZAURIETA Jose KTM	MEX C1	50	3:01:58.43	11:00.00	3:12:58.43	+1:19.06 +1:00:42.62	





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 12

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
298	604	MARLET Serge YAMAHA	BEL C1	4:12.37 32.81 km/h	298	663	CARDOSO Tiago Seara KTM	PRT C2	79	3:10:22.95	10.00 3:00.00	3:13:32.95	+34.52 +1:01:17.14	
299	743	MULDDON Seamus HUSABERG	IRL C2	4:12.49 32.79 km/h	299	772	SANCHEZ Alberto KTM	ESP C2	80	3:06:38.55	7:00.00	3:13:38.55	+5.60 +1:01:22.74	
300	625	FUNKE Alexander KTM	DEU C1	4:12.80 32.75 km/h	300	777	CORDOBES David KTM	ESP C2	81	3:00:44.16	13:00.00	3:13:44.16	+5.61 +1:01:28.35	
301	688	BOOTH David KTM	USA C1	4:14.30 32.56 km/h	301	735	ATHANASOULOPOULOS... KTM	GRC C1	51	3:13:57.38		3:13:57.38	+13.22 +1:01:41.57	
302	788	MAYER Garrett KTM	USA C1	4:14.63 32.52 km/h	302	549	WINTERS Jan HONDA	NLD C2	82	2:35:37.56	39:00.00	3:14:37.56	+40.18 +1:02:21.75	
303	790	VILLALON Jesus KTM	VEN C1	4:14.80 32.50 km/h	303	645	NAFARRATE Gerardo GAS-GAS	MEX C2	83	3:07:18.94	8:00.00	3:15:18.94	+41.38 +1:03:03.13	
304	679	FERRER Francesc KTM	ESP C1	4:14.97 32.47 km/h	304	640	DALPOS Ferruccio FANTIC	ITA C1	52	3:13:35.78	2:00.00	3:15:35.78	+16.84 +1:03:19.97	
305	638	GALEZZI Matteo HONDA	ITA C2	4:15.38 32.42 km/h	305	540	CONSOLINI Roberto FANTIC	ITA C1	53	3:08:22.12	8:00.00	3:16:22.12	+46.34 +1:04:06.31	
306	771	GOMEZ Javier GAS-GAS	PRT C2	4:15.47 32.41 km/h	306	504	SCHMITS Pierre KTM	BEL C2	84	3:15:04.88	2:00.00	3:17:04.88	+42.76 +1:04:49.07	
307	732	GREENALL Karl KTM	GBR C1	4:18.31 32.05 km/h	307	716	NOUSIAINEM Mikko KTM	FIN C3	29	3:00:09.03	18:00.00	3:18:09.03	+1:04.15 +1:05:53.22	
308	670	ALMUZARA Alejandro ... KTM	PRT C1	4:18.45 32.04 km/h	308	634	PLAYER Wayne KTM	GBR C3	30	3:14:30.91	4:00.00	3:18:30.91	+21.88 +1:06:15.10	
309	452	LJUNGLIN Charlotte SUZUKI	FIN W0	4:19.19 31.95 km/h	309	728	MURRAY Kevin YAMAHA	GBR C2	85	2:31:21.24	50:00.00	3:21:21.24	+2:50.33 +1:09:05.43	
310	635	KANTIDIS Nikos GAS-GAS	GRC C3	4:19.80 31.87 km/h	310	527	DIEVER Roel HONDA	DEU C2	86	3:08:34.27	13:00.00	3:21:34.27	+13.03 +1:09:18.46	
311	504	SCHMITS Pierre KTM	BEL C2	4:20.33 31.81 km/h	311	746	ZARATTINI Tony KTM	MEX C2	87	3:12:06.63	10:00.00	3:22:06.63	+32.36 +1:09:50.82	
312	505	GEREZ Adalberto KTM	BRA C1	4:20.34 31.80 km/h	312	571	SANCHEZ Eduardo GAS-GAS	PRT C2	88	3:13:17.78	10:00.00	3:23:17.78	+1:11.15 +1:11:01.97	
313	675	FLORIDO Nicodemus KTM	ESP C3	4:20.42 31.79 km/h	313	734	TYSON Maytom Jones HUSABERG	GBR C2	89	2:49:57.17	35:00.00	3:24:57.17	+1:39.39 +1:12:41.36	
314	634	PLAYER Wayne KTM	GBR C3	4:20.78 31.75 km/h	314	707	HUSEK Petr SHERCO	CZE C3	31	2:55:48.48	10.00 30:00.00 1:00.00	3:26:58.48	+2:01.31 +1:14:42.67	
315	588	MARTELL Brent KTM	USA C3	4:21.39 31.68 km/h	315	602	VELEZ Manuel KTM	AND C3	32	3:21:20.91	5:00.00 1:00.00	3:27:20.91	+22.43 +1:15:05.10	
316	776	MURILLO Alberto KTM	ESP C3	4:21.41 31.67 km/h	316	701	MASO Juan KTM	AND C3	33	3:25:39.86	2:00.00	3:27:39.86	+18.95 +1:15:24.05	
317	721	DIDEY Arnaud KTM	FRA C2	4:21.44 31.67 km/h	317	769	BRANDAO Jorge HUSQVARNA	PRT C2	90	3:10:53.42	16:00.00 1:00.00	3:27:53.42	+13.56 +1:15:37.61	
318	735	ATHANASOULOPOUL... KTM	GRC C1	4:21.72 31.64 km/h	318	660	PALMEIRO Jose KTM	PRT C3	34	3:03:47.58	25:00.00	3:28:47.58	+54.16 +1:16:31.77	
319	574	CARO Pere KTM	ESP C2	4:22.84 31.50 km/h	319	726	SCHWEIGER Robert BMW	DEU C2	91	3:12:01.87	18:00.00	3:30:01.87	+1:14.29 +1:17:46.06	
320	422	MASTIN Amanda YAMAHA	USA W0	4:23.96 31.37 km/h	320	565	COSTA Rui HUSQVARNA	PRT C2	92	3:19:34.17	10.00 12:00.00	3:31:44.17	+1:42.30 +1:19:28.36	
321	672	FERNANDEZ Jose KTM	ESP C2	4:24.69 31.28 km/h	321	630	MAIR Ricky KTM	GBR C2	93	3:07:09.00	25:00.00	3:32:09.00	+24.83 +1:19:53.19	
322	775	SERRANO Abel GAS-GAS	ESP C3	4:24.72 31.28 km/h	322	561	COSTA Paulo YAMAHA	PRT C1	54	3:17:05.06	16:00.00	3:33:05.06	+56.06 +1:20:49.25	
323	702	BAUTISTA Jesus KTM	AND C3	4:25.64 31.17 km/h	323	635	KANTIDIS Nikos GAS-GAS	GRC C3	35	3:08:57.13	21:00.00 5:00.00	3:34:57.13	+1:52.07 +1:22:41.32	
324	562	MIRANDA Paulo YAMAHA	PRT C1	4:26.03 31.12 km/h	324	506	COONFER Scott HUSABERG	CAN C3	36	3:16:21.91	19:00.00	3:35:21.91	+24.78 +1:23:06.10	





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 13

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
325	543	CALDWELL Philip HUSABERG	IRL C2	4:26.90 31.02 km/h	325	720	ARTZET Didier KTM	FRA C1	55	3:20:46.96	15:00.00	3:35:46.96	+25.05 +1:23:31.15
326	684	ATKINS Toby YAMAHA	USA C1	4:27.68 30.93 km/h	326	756	ZATKO Jan KTM	SVK C3	37	3:11:45.31	25:00.00	3:36:45.31	+58.35 +1:24:29.50
327	671	PACHECO Enrique Su... GAS-GAS	PRT C2	4:27.85 30.91 km/h	327	748	GALINDO Armando GAS-GAS	MEX C3	38	3:15:40.20	22:00.00	3:37:40.20	+54.89 +1:25:24.39
328	565	COSTA Rui HUSQVARNA	PRT C2	4:28.63 30.82 km/h	328	737	GUBERTI Elio KTM	ITA C1	56	3:21:08.42	17:00.00	3:38:08.42	+28.22 +1:25:52.61
329	664	SOUSA Jose Fernando YAMAHA	PRT C1	4:28.76 30.81 km/h	329	133	McGREGOR Jay HUSABERG	CAN E3	31	2:56:20.03	38:00.00 4:00.00	3:38:20.03	+11.61 +1:26:04.22
330	602	VELEZ Manuel KTM	AND C3	4:29.95 30.67 km/h	330	793	CAHIZA Enrigue KTM	ARG C3	39	3:17:13.39	21:00.00 2:00.00	3:40:13.39	+1:53.36 +1:27:57.58
331	563	CORREIA Nuno KTM	PRT C2	4:30.14 30.65 km/h	331	160	KLUTZ Thierry HUSQVARNA	BEL E3	32	2:22:14.12	20.00 1:08:00.00 12:00.00	3:42:34.12	+2:20.73 +1:30:18.31
332	644	GARZA Arturo KTM	MEX C3	4:30.43 30.62 km/h	332	557	SVITKO Stefan KTM	SVK C3	40	1:45:30.65	2:00:00.00	3:45:30.65	+2:56.53 +1:33:14.84
333	772	SANCHEZ Alberto KTM	ESP C2	4:31.28 30.52 km/h	333	441	JONES Jacqui YAMAHA	AUS W0	10	3:05:57.56	40:00.00	3:45:57.56	+26.91 +1:33:41.75
334	793	CAHIZA Enrigue KTM	ARG C3	4:31.45 30.50 km/h	334	675	FLORIDO Nicodemus KTM	ESP C3	41	3:21:25.65	23:00.00 2:00.00	3:46:25.65	+28.09 +1:34:09.84
335	453	VESTERINEN Esmeralda KTM	FIN W0	4:32.38 30.40 km/h	335	721	DIDEY Arnaud KTM	FRA C2	94	3:10:28.82	34:00.00 3:00.00	3:47:28.82	+1:03.17 +1:35:13.01
336	663	CARDOSO Tiago Seara KTM	PRT C2	4:32.90 30.34 km/h	336	542	PAPARELLI Sergio KAWASAKI	ITA C2	95	3:36:38.04	10:00.00 1:00.00	3:47:38.04	+9.22 +1:35:22.23
337	511	KURFIRT Milan GAS-GAS	CZE C3	4:32.94 30.34 km/h	337	505	GEREZ Adalberto KTM	BRA C1	57	3:23:50.04	22:00.00 4:00.00	3:49:50.04	+2:12.00 +1:37:34.23
338	745	MATA Luis GAS-GAS	MEX C2	4:34.95 30.11 km/h	338	617	TEILHARD Jerome GAS-GAS	FRA C2	96	3:28:04.93	20:00.00 2:00.00	3:50:04.93	+14.89 +1:37:49.12
339	621	HERBERT Sebastien KTM	FRA C3	4:36.53 29.94 km/h	339	666	SANTOS Luis KAWASAKI	PRT C1	58	3:30:13.38	21:00.00	3:51:13.38	+1:08.45 +1:38:57.57
340	643	ROBERTS Gordon HUSABERG	IRL C2	4:37.00 29.89 km/h	340	651	TenDAM Tonny KTM	NLD C2	97	3:21:38.08	30:00.00	3:51:38.08	+24.70 +1:39:22.27
341	777	CORDOBES David KTM	ESP C2	4:37.47 29.84 km/h	341	681	STAHL Patrik HUSQVARNA	SWE C1	59	2:09:35.84	1:42:21.00	3:51:56.84	+18.76 +1:39:41.03
342	713	REINOLA Janne KTM	FIN C1	4:38.15 29.77 km/h	342	517	PELLISSIER Lionel KTM	FRA C3	42	3:00:19.70	48:00.00 4:00.00	3:52:19.70	+22.86 +1:40:03.89
343	704	FLOURH Jean HUSABERG	BEL C2	4:38.20 29.76 km/h	343	555	DOZSA Juraj GAS-GAS	SVK C3	43	2:17:28.19	1:34:56.85	3:52:25.04	+5.34 +1:40:09.23
344	673	MORALES Leandro KTM	ESP C1	4:38.23 29.76 km/h	344	620	LAVAUER Eric KTM	FRA C1	60	3:25:13.97	22:00.00 6:00.00	3:53:13.97	+48.93 +1:40:58.16
345	720	ARTZET Didier KTM	FRA C1	4:39.72 29.60 km/h	345	534	HALL Daniel HONDA	GBR C2	98	3:29:43.42	24:00.00	3:53:43.42	+29.45 +1:41:27.61
346	665	FIGUEIREDO Francisco HUSQVARNA	PRT C2	4:40.27 29.54 km/h	346	704	FLOURH Jean HUSABERG	BEL C2	99	3:23:44.44	30:00.00	3:53:44.44	+1.02 +1:41:28.63
347	737	GUBERTI Elio KTM	ITA C1	4:41.17 29.45 km/h	347	626	EBERWEIN Michael BMW	DEU C2	100	3:27:04.76	26:00.00 1:00.00	3:54:04.76	+20.32 +1:41:48.95
348	739	CONTENTI Franco KTM	ITA C3	4:42.04 29.36 km/h	348	738	CERUTTI Jacopo SUZUKI	ITA C1	61	2:16:52.88	1:38:19.41	3:55:12.29	+1:07.53 +1:42:56.48
349	591	FLINTER Alan HONDA	IRL C1	4:43.16 29.24 km/h	349	451	NYQVIST Marita KTM	FIN W0	11	3:04:33.77	51:00.00	3:55:33.77	+21.48 +1:43:17.96
350	617	TEILHARD Jerome GAS-GAS	FRA C2	4:45.56 29.00 km/h	350	665	FIGUEIREDO Francisco HUSQVARNA	PRT C2	101	3:24:08.52	32:00.00	3:56:08.52	+34.75 +1:43:52.71
351	561	COSTA Paulo YAMAHA	PRT C1	4:45.93 28.96 km/h	351	421	JONES Lacy KAWASAKI	USA W0	12	3:14:12.35	41:00.00 1:00.00	3:56:12.35	+3.83 +1:43:56.54





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 14

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
352	564	MOREIRA De Sousa Jose YAMAHA	POR C1	4:47.17 28.83 km/h	352	625	FUNKE Alexander KTM	DEU C1	62	3:21:05.09	33:00.00 3:00.00	3:57:05.09	+52.74 +1:44:49.28	
353	756	ZATKO Jan KTM	SVK C3	4:48.29 28.72 km/h	353	739	CONTENTI Franco KTM	ITA C3	44	3:21:13.11	38:00.00	3:59:13.11	+2:08.02 +1:46:57.30	
354	626	EBERWEIN Michael BMW	DEU C2	4:48.90 28.66 km/h	354	612	MELLIN Miko KTM	FIN C1	63	2:11:31.72	1:42:29.51 3:00.00 3:00.00	4:00:01.23	+48.12 +1:47:45.42	
355	431	JONSSON Jessica GAS-GAS	SWE W0	4:49.47 28.60 km/h	355	643	ROBERTS Gordon HUSABERG	IRL C2	102	3:19:05.94	40:00.00 4:00.00	4:03:05.94	+3:04.71 +1:50:50.13	
356	571	SANCHEZ Eduardo GAS-GAS	PRT C2	4:50.25 28.53 km/h	356	751	POL Hans HONDA	NLD C2	103	2:26:14.53	1:37:01.83	4:03:16.36	+10.42 +1:51:00.55	
357	714	NAULAPAA Heikki HUSABERG	FIN C2	4:50.75 28.48 km/h	357	502	DOMENECH Roman KTM	AND C2	104	3:30:06.34	34:00.00	4:04:06.34	+49.98 +1:51:50.53	
358	539	GHILARDI Marco KTM	ITA C1	4:51.78 28.38 km/h	358	644	GARZA Arturo KTM	MEX C3	45	3:11:58.97	54:00.00	4:05:58.97	+1:52.63 +1:53:43.16	
359	746	ZARATTINI Tony KTM	MEX C2	4:53.52 28.21 km/h	359	543	CALDWELL Philip HUSABERG	IRL C2	105	3:25:04.85	40:00.00 1:00.00	4:06:04.85	+5.88 +1:53:49.04	
360	740	LUCADAMO Claudio FANTIC	ITA C1	4:55.52 28.02 km/h	360	433	ADRIANSSON Sandra KAWASAKI	SWE W0	13	2:19:40.51	1:45:25.07 2:00.00 1:00.00	4:08:05.58	+2:00.73 +1:55:49.77	
361	601	LOPEZ Oscar KTM	AND C3	4:56.82 27.90 km/h	361	563	CORREIA Nuno KTM	PRT C2	106	3:23:51.46	45:00.00	4:08:51.46	+45.88 +1:56:35.65	
362	540	CONSOLINI Roberto FANTIC	ITA C1	4:57.41 27.84 km/h	362	539	GHILARDI Marco KTM	ITA C1	64	3:25:04.30	45:00.00	4:10:04.30	+1:12.84 +1:57:48.49	
363	706	SUTTON Frank GAS-GAS	CAN C3	4:58.20 27.77 km/h	363	790	VILLALON Jesus KTM	VEN C1	65	2:44:15.20	1:30:34.81	4:14:50.01	+4:45.71 +2:02:34.20	
364	748	GALINDO Armando GAS-GAS	MEX C3	4:59.61 27.64 km/h	364	591	FLINTER Alan HONDA	IRL C1	66	3:26:33.24	20.00 51:00.00 3:00.00	4:20:53.24	+6:03.23 +2:08:37.43	
365	421	JONES Lacy KAWASAKI	USA W0	4:59.68 27.63 km/h	365	646	HERNANDEZ Manuel KTM	MEX C3	46	3:36:41.86	49:00.00	4:25:41.86	+4:48.62 +2:13:26.05	
366	717	BRUNER Gilles KTM	FRA C1	5:02.28 27.39 km/h	366	673	MORALES Leandro KTM	ESP C1	67	3:05:12.67	1:13:19.71 7:00.00 1:00.00	4:26:32.38	+50.52 +2:14:16.57	
367	506	COONFER Scott HUSABERG	CAN C3	5:02.99 27.33 km/h	367	702	BAUTISTA Jesus KTM	AND C3	47	3:25:04.67	58:00.00 7:00.00	4:30:04.67	+3:32.29 +2:17:48.86	
368	676	AMIGO Jaume GAS-GAS	ESP C3	5:04.84 27.16 km/h	368	706	SUTTON Frank GAS-GAS	CAN C3	48	3:20:47.87	1:07:00.00 12:00.00	4:39:47.87	+9:43.20 +2:27:32.06	
369	620	LAVAUER Eric KTM	FRA C1	5:06.59 27.01 km/h	369	779	GOMEZ Mario KTM	ESP C3	49	3:33:46.71	10.00 1:11:00.00 3:00.00	4:47:56.71	+8:08.84 +2:35:40.90	
370	779	GOMEZ Mario KTM	ESP C3	5:07.54 26.92 km/h	370	601	LOPEZ Oscar KTM	AND C3	50	3:26:31.86	1:18:00.00 7:00.00	4:51:31.86	+3:35.15 +2:39:16.05	
371	640	DALPOS Ferruccio FANTIC	ITA C1	5:09.01 26.80 km/h	371	713	REINOLA Janne KTM	FIN C1	68	3:23:00.57	1:22:00.00 8:00.00	4:53:00.57	+1:28.71 +2:40:44.76	
372	519	MONTEILLER Marc HM-HONDA	FRA C2	5:11.07 26.62 km/h	372	714	NAULAPAA Heikki HUSABERG	FIN C2	107	3:23:46.58	1:34:00.00	4:57:46.58	+4:46.01 +2:45:30.77	
373	701	MASO Juan KTM	AND C3	5:14.09 26.36 km/h	373	676	AMIGO Jaume GAS-GAS	ESP C3	51	3:27:46.88	1:28:00.00 16:00.00	5:11:46.88	+14:00.30 +2:59:31.07	
374	517	PELLISSIER Lionel KTM	FRA C3	5:20.30 25.85 km/h	374	671	PACHECO Enrique Subiran GAS-GAS	PRT C2	108	4:07:15.78	13:52.49 58:00.00 3:00.00	5:22:08.27	+10:21.39 +3:09:52.46	
375	651	TenDAM Tonny KTM	NLD C2	5:24.25 25.54 km/h	375	564	MOREIRA De Sousa Jose YAMAHA	POR C1	69	3:31:25.39	59:02.29 33:00.00 19:00.00	5:22:27.68	+19.41 +3:10:11.87	
376	502	DOMENECH Roman KTM	AND C2	5:30.02 25.09 km/h	376	452	LJUNGLIN Charlotte SUZUKI	FIN W0	14	3:14:33.36	2:12:00.00 5:00.00	5:31:33.36	+9:05.68 +3:19:17.55	
377	726	SCHWEIGER Robert BMW	DEU C2	5:30.10 25.08 km/h	377	519	MONTEILLER Marc HM-HONDA	FRA C2	109	2:45:41.26	57:56.54 1:48:00.00 14:00.00	5:45:37.80	+14:04.44 +3:33:21.99	
378	770	GONZALEZ Jose GAS-GAS	PRT C3	5:36.38 24.62 km/h	378	453	VESTERINEN Esmeralda KTM	FIN W0	15	3:23:09.48	10.00 2:31:00.00 1:00.00	5:55:19.48	+9:41.68 +3:43:03.67	





Unofficial Classification after S.T.7D - CT JOSE MENDONCA - 2.30km - E1,E2,E3,W0,C1,C2,C3

15/10/2009 - 17:21

ALL DAYS PROGRESSIVE

Page 15

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap
379	646 FMM	HERNANDEZ Manuel KTM MEX	C3	5:43.41 24.11 km/h	379	570 FMP	PORTELA Jose KTM PRT	C1	70	3:46:45.36	2:22:00.00	6:08:45.36	+13:25.88 +3:56:29.55
380	542 FMI	PAPARELLI Sergio KAWASAKI ITA	C2	5:43.48 24.11 km/h	380	579 RFME	CARDENAS Gines KTM ESP	C1	71	3:47:33.96	1:44:00.00 38:00.00	6:09:33.96	+48.60 +3:57:18.15
381	615 SML	GUSTAFSSON Petteri HUSQVARNA FIN	C1	5:56.92 23.20 km/h	381	613 SML	STENBERG Jukka BETA FIN	C2	110	3:54:56.82	2:22:00.00 3:00.00	6:19:56.82	+10:22.86 +4:07:41.01
382	613 SML	STENBERG Jukka BETA FIN	C2	6:07.32 22.54 km/h	382	717 FFM	BRUNER Gilles KTM FRA	C1	72	3:08:57.07	1:15:42.73 1:58:00.00 11:00.00	6:33:39.80	+13:42.98 +4:21:23.99
383	579 RFME	CARDENAS Gines KTM ESP	C1	6:07.72 22.52 km/h	383	770 FMP	GONZALEZ Jose GAS-GAS PRT	C3	52	6:02:13.37	1:53:07.17 1:11:00.00 11:00.00	9:17:20.54	+2:43:40.74 +7:05:04.73
384	570 FMP	PORTELA Jose KTM PRT	C1	6:34.82 20.97 km/h									



TURISMO DE PORTUGAL

